
Day Date Group Opponent Time Place

Friday 11/16/2018 Middle School Lighthouse (Pensacola) 6:30 PM Lighthouse (Pensacola)

Saturday 11/17/2018 JV Robertsdale 3:15 PM Leflore

Monday 11/26/2018 Middle School Central - Robertsdale 4:30 PM Robertsdale

Tuesday 11/27/2018 Middle School Covenant 4:30 PM GSCS

Friday 11/30/2018 Middle School North Mobile 4:30 PM GSCS

Saturday 12/1/2018 JV Vigor 10:00 AM McGill - Toolen

Monday 12/3/2018 Middle School Mc Intosh 4:30 PM GSCS

Thursday 12/6/2018 Middle School Pensacola Christian 5:00 PM GSCS

Friday 12/7/2018 Middle School Covenant Covenant Christian

Saturday 12/8/2018 Middle School St. Paul 4:30 PM St. Paul

Monday 12/10/2018 Middle School Central - Robertsdale 4:30 PM GSCS 

Saturday 12/15/2018 JV Baldwin County 10:15 AM Willimson 

Thursday - 12/27-29/2018 Middle School Christmas Tournament TBA Pensacola

Saturday

Saturday 1/5/2019 JV Davidson 12:30 AM Davidson

Friday 1/8/2019 Middle School Knollwood 4:30 PM Knollwood

Friday 1/11/2019 Middle School Pensacola Christian 4:00 PM Pensacola

Saturday 1/12/2019 JV Baker 1:45 PM Baker

Tuesday 1/15/2019 Middle School Knollwood 4:30 PM GSCS

Saturday 1/19/2019 JV Leflore 12:30 PM GSCS

Saturday 1/26/2019 JV Playoffs TBA TBA

Saturday 2/2/2019 JV Playoffs TBA TBA

*Cheerleaders will cheer at all home games!

2018-19 Middle School & JV Boys Basketball Schedule


